
STREET/ROAD NAME CHANGE

APPLICANT: BRAD ANDERS KNOX COUNTY EMERGENCY 
COMMUNICATIONS DISTRICT 

TAX ID NUMBER: 131   000

ZONING:

APPLICANT'S REASON
The road name "Debusk Lane" is currently used at two different 
locations within Knox County, which is a significant concern for 
the Knox County Emergency Communications District (911) due 
to the potential for delayed emergency services. The location of 
"Debusk Lane" in Powell will remain as the official street name, 
consequently the location of "Debusk Lane" in west Knoxville 
requires a different street name. At 911’s request, Planning 
contacted the owners of the 11 properties abutting Debusk Lane 
for their opinion on the new street name and responses were 
received from seven properties. "Frontier House Lane" received 
six votes and was the preferred name following three rounds of 
voting.

FOR CHANGE:

JURISDICTION: County

CHANGE REQUESTED FROM: Debusk Lane
(present street name)

TO: 'Frontier House Lane'
(proposed street name)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

COMMENTS:
1. The Knox County Emergency Communications District (Knox 911) has proposed the name change for this 
street to avoid potential delayed emergency services.
2. The name 'Debusk Lane' is currently used in two different locations - the subject street segment within the 
Debusk Park subdivision (zip code 37922) and a right-of-way in Powell serving several businesses between W 
Beaver Creek Drive and Powell Drive (zip code 37849). This creates a safety concern for emergency services.
3. The Planning Commission has recently approved the name ‘Debusk Lane’ for the right-of-way in Powell, 
which has been used informally since the 1980s (5-A-24-SNC). The subject segment now needs a new name. 
4. Approval of this request will cause seven parcels and one business address to be reassigned (Exhibit B). On 
behalf of Knox 911, Planning coordinated with the eleven property owners adjacent to the subject street for 
their opinion on the proposed street name change. 'Frontier House Lane' received six votes and was the 

FILE #: 7-A-24-SNC

LOCATION: Between Kingston Pike and the north terminus of Debusk Lane

Approve the name change of Debusk Lane to Frontier House Lane as requested by the Knox County 
Emergency Communications District.

GROWTH POLICY PLAN: Urban Growth Area (Outside City Limits)

AGENDA DATE: 7/11/2024

AGENDA ITEM #: 5

View map on KGIS
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https://www.kgis.org/maps/planningcases.html?run=SearchCases&casenumber=7-A-24-SNC


preferred name following three rounds of voting. 
5. Planning has received no objections to the renaming of this right-of-way.
6. The name change meets all requirements of the County's Code of Ordinances (Chapter 54, Article II).

If approved, this item will be forwarded to Knox County Commission for action on 8/19/2024 and 9/16/2024.  If 
denied, Knoxville-Knox County Planning Commission's action is final, unless the action to deny is appealed to 
Knox County Commission.  The date of the appeal hearing will depend on when the appeal application is filed.  
Appellants have 30 days to appeal a Planning Commission decision in the County.

7/2/2024 08:27 AM7-A-24-SNCFILE #:AGENDA ITEM #: 5 5-2PAGE #:SAMIUL HAQUE



3

8

13

5

2

1

4

17

16

2.01

7

6

19

25
18

3
46

14

17

3.07

2

45.02

15

20

17

8.04

9

14

16

2

6

1

5

8

4

13

5

12

9

7

3

7

18

23

15

6

2.41

7

1

19

22

47

3

3.01

18

8.07

9

10.01

8

14

8.03

7

23

6

20

61

8

62

8.01

5

21

22

1

46.02

9

6

3.04

4

4

2

3

2

10
7

1

12

1

11

8

5

3

2
10

8.05

8

8.1

10

20

8.02

16

24.04

28

12

8.11

45.07

14

15

16

67

8.09

10.02

17

24.01

13

20.01

3.06

4.05

30

3.02

11

3.02

12.01

22.6

29

2.14

10

10.04

8.12

18

6.01

8.06

2

12.04

68

3.01

17

4.01

12.03

15

13

14

5.02

27

4.04

37

8.08

10.05

5.01

14.01

2.28

2.3

12.02

24.02

19

21

5.03

3.01

20

19

63

18

18

2.29

17

8

16

16

36

12

15

33

13

14

12

22.9

22.7

22.94

22.91

22.89

22.86
22.85

19

22.95

22.82

22.84
22.83

22.81

22.96

22.98

22.99

KIN
GSTON PIKE

W
A

K
EF

IE
LD

 R
D

LA
N

D
 O

A
K RD

VICTORIA DR

N
 D

A
V

ID
 LN

D
EB

U
SK

 LN

RAVEN CT

LO
VELL CENTER DR

C
A

M
EL

O
T 

C
T

LO
VELL H

EIG
H

TS RD

S D
A

V
ID

 LN

JA
CKSON O

AKS W
AY

GROVEDALE DR

DIANE DR

BLAKEWOOD DR

RAVEN  BROOK LN

GUINNWOOD LN

H ICKORY PATH W
AYLANSDOWNE DR

CYN
TH

IA
 LN

ROW

A

RA

CA

OB

RB

CA

CA

PR
<12 DU/AC

CB

7-A-24-SNC

Original Print Date:
Knoxville - Knox County Planning Commission * City / County Building * Knoxville, TN  37902

6/3/2024

Petitioner:

Map No:

Jurisdiction:

0 310

Feet

131

County

Knox County Emergency
Communication District, Brad
Anders Debusk Lane

STREET NAME CHANGE

Beginning of Change (From):

Proposed Street Name:
Present Street Name:

 Frontier House Lane

 Kingston Pike

End of Change (To): Debusk Lane (North to dead-end)
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STREET NAME CHANGE
Date Filed: 5/30/2024

BRAD ANDERS KNOX COUNTY EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION Name of Applicant:

File Number: 7-A-24-SNC Meeting Date: 7/11/2024 Fee Amount: $0.00

INFORMATION:
131   000Tax ID: Add'l. Tax ID Info.:

APPLICATION ACCEPTED BY: Andrea Kupfer 6/20/2024 2:49:26 PM

Reason for Proposed Change: The road name “Debusk Lane” is currently used at two
different locations within Knox County, which is a significant concern for the Knox County
Emergency Communications District (911) due to the potential for delayed emergency
services. The location of “Debusk Lane” in Powell will remain as the official street name,
consequently the location of “Debusk Lane” in west Knoxville requires a different street
name.

KNOXVILLE-KNOX COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION POLICY REQUIRES THAT:

1.  All affected property owners and tenants be given an opportunity to express their opinion concerning a street name change.

2.  The opinions expressed be filed with and become a part of the application for change.

The Street Name Change Canvass Form (on the next page) must be completed before the application can be accepted.

CountyJurisdiction:

Present Street Name: Debusk Lane

Proposed Street Name: Frontier House Lane

Location of Street or Portion of Street Proposed for Change:

Beginning of Change (From): Kingston Pike

End of Change (To): Debusk Lane (North to dead-end)

ALL CORRESPONDENCE RELATING TO THIS APPLICATION SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO:

AUTHORIZATION OF APPLICATION:
I hereby certify that I am the authorized applicant.   ALL property owners and tenants affected by this request have been 
canvassed and are listed on the next page of this form.

Growth Policy Plan:

400 Main Street, Suite 403

Knoxville, Tennessee 37902

865-215-2500

www.knoxplanning.org

Brad Anders Knox County Emergency Communications District

Telephone: 865-215-1101 Fax:

605 Bernard Ave

Knoxville, TN  37921 Email: brad.anders@knox911.org

Brad Sanders Knox County Emergency Communications Distri

Telephone: 865-215-1100 Fax:

Signature:  ____________________________________________

605 Bernard Avenue

Knoxville, TN  37921 Email: brad.anders@knox911.org



STREET NAME CHANGE CANVASS FORM

Page _______ of _______

I (We) plan to file a request with the Knoxville-Knox County Planning Commission to change the name of the street.

Present Street Name: Debusk Lane

Proposed Street Name: Frontier House Lane

I (We) understand that our address will change when this street name is changed.



N A M E  C H A N G E  R E Q U E S T

Street Name Subdivision Name

Name Company

Address City State Zip

Phone Email

APPLICATION CORRESPONDENCE

CHANGE TYPE

CHANGE REQUEST

ST
RE

ET
 N

AM
E

SU
BD

IV
IS

IO
N

 N
AM

E Present Subdivision Name Proposed Subdivision Name

EXACT LOCATION OF STREET:

Present Street Name Proposed Street Name

July 20

05/28/2024

Knox County Emergency Communications District

605 Bernard Avenue Knoxville TN 37921

865-215-1100 brad.anders@knox911.org

Debusk Lane Frontier House Lane

Kingston Pike North to dead-end

See attached

July 11, 2024 7-A-24-SNC



AUTHORIZATION

FEE 1:

FEE 2:

FEE 3:

TOTAL:

Knoxville-Knox County Planning 

ATTACHMENTS

CRITERION

JURISDICTION
City Council               County Commission

Samiul Haque 05/28/2024

   $0

55%

  

Brad Anders 05/28/24

  5

  8
 11



Proposed Street Name Change from Debusk Lane to Frontier House Lane 
 
Reason for Proposed Change:  The road name “Debusk Lane” is currently used at two 
different locations within Knox County, which is a significant concern for the Knox County 
Emergency Communications District (911) due to the potential for delayed emergency 
services.  The location of “Debusk Lane” in Powell will remain as the official street name, 
consequently the location of “Debusk Lane” in west Knoxville requires a different street 
name. 

At 911’s request, Planning contacted the owners of the 11 properties abutting Debusk Lane 
for their opinion on the new street name and responses were received from seven 
properties.  “Frontier House Lane” received six votes and was the preferred name following 
three rounds of voting. 

 



Sign Posting & 
Removal Requirement 

Revised April 2021 

Knoxville-Knox County Planning  |  KnoxPlanning.org  
400 Main Street, Suite 403  |  Knoxville, TN 37902  |  865.215.2500 

The Administrative Rules and Procedures of the 
Knoxville-Knox County Planning Commission require 
a sign to be posted on the property for each 
application subject to consideration by the Planning 
Commission, including the following applications: 
rezoning, plan amendment, concept plan, use on 
review/special use, planned development, right-of-
way closure, and name change.   

The required public notice sign(s) will be provided by Planning to the applicant when an application is 
submitted. If an application is submitted electronically, Planning staff will post the required sign.  If a 
replacement sign(s) is needed, the applicant is responsible for picking up the new sign(s) from Planning 
and will be charged $10 for each replacement. 

LOCATION AND VISIBILITY 
The sign must be posted on the nearest adjacent/frontage street and in a location clearly visible to vehicles 
traveling in either direction. If the property has more than one street frontage, the sign should be placed 
along the street that carries more traffic. Planning staff may recommend a preferred location for the sign 
to be posted at the time of application. 

TIMING 
The sign(s) must be posted not less than 12 days prior to the scheduled Planning Commission public 
hearing and must remain in place until the day after the meeting. In the case of a postponement, the sign 
can either remain in place or be removed and reposted not less than 12 days prior to the next Planning 
Commission meeting. The applicant is responsible for removing the sign after the application has been 
acted upon by the Planning Commission. 

The individual below is responsible for posting and removing the sign(s) provided consistent with the 
above guidelines and between the dates of:  

________________________________________ and _________________________________________ 

Applicant Name: _________________________________ 

Date: __________________________________________ 

File Number: ____________________________________ 

(applicant or staff to post sign) (applicant to remove sign) 

Sign posted by Staff 

Sign posted by Applicant 
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	Applicant Name: Brad Anders
	Date: May 30, 2024
	File Number: 7-A-24-SNC
	sign posted by staff: Yes
	sign posted by applicant: Off
	post sign: June 28, 2024
	remove sign: July 12, 2024


